



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.440 of 2024

Shashi Kumar Unnikrishnan* *Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. K. Parija, Senior Advocate
along with Mr. I. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

***Central Bureau of Investigation* *Opposite Party(s)*
*(CBI)***

Mr. S. K. Nayak, Advocate for CBI

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

**ORDER
12.12.2024**

Order No.

03.

1. As prayed for, list this matter on 13.01.2025.
2. In the meantime, the petitioner is granted liberty to move application before the Court below seeking adjournment owing to the fact that the matter is sub-judice before this Court.

***(S.S. Mishra)*
*Judge***

Swarna