



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No. 440 of 2024

Shashi Kumar Unnikrishnan* *Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Parija, Sr. Advocate along with
Mr. I. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

***Republic of India through* *Opposite Party (s)*
Central Bureau of
*Investigation, Bhubaneswar***

Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

06.03.2025

Order No.

06. 1. List this matter on 07.03.2025 at 3.00 P.M.
2. The interim arrangement made on 18.02.2025
shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Ashok