



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLREV No.440 of 2024

Shashi Kumar Unnikrishnan* *Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ishwar Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

***Central Bureau of Investigation* *Opp. Party(s)*
(CBI)**

Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Advocate for CBI

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

15.05.2025

I.A. No.650 of 2025

Order No.

- 08.**
- 1.** This I.A. has been filed by the petitioner for modification of the order dated 07.03.2025 passed in CRLREV No.440 of 2024.
 - 2.** Heard.
 - 3.** Issue notice.
 - 4.** Mr. Nayak, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the CBI-opposite party and waives the notice. Let one extra copy of the I.A. be served on him within three working days.
 - 5.** List this matter on 18.06.2025.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge